TN-1330
Potency Analysis in Hemp and Cannabis Products Using
a Single-dilution Combined LC-UV-MS/MS Approach
fhaf
Simon C. Roberts, PhD1, Paul Winkler, PhD1, Scott Krepich2, Ty Garber3, KC Hyland, PhD1, Christopher Borton1, and Bryan
Tackett, PhD2
1AB SCIEX LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
2Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1330
Luna Omega Ordering Information
3 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0*/10pk
Polar C18 00B-4760-E0 00D-4760-E0 00F-4760-E0 00G-4760-E0 AJ0-7601
PS C18 00B-4758-E0 00D-4758-E0 00F-4758-E0 00G-4758-E0 AJ0-7606
C18 00B-4784-E0 00D-4784-E0 00F-4784-E0 00G-4784-E0 AJ0-7612
SUGAR –– 00D-4775-E0 00F-4775-E0 00G-4775-E0 AJ0-4495
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Conclusion
A rapid and robust method for 11 cannabinoids using a combination of LC